

## **CONTRACT FOR VIRTUAL EXHIBITION BOOTH**

Exhibition Dates: 08-14 August 2020 Contract Due: 10 July 2020 Email: shan@ismrm.org

**Exhibitor Information:** 

Company:	Date:			
Exhibitor Contact Name:	Exhibitor Contact Email:			
Secondary Contact Name:	Secondary Contact Email:			
Mailing Address:				
City:	State:	Zip/Postal Code:	Country:	
Telephone:		Website:		
Organization Destination		tle describing the organization's focus	:	
Association (Nonprofit) Clinical Trials Diagnostic & Testing	Medio	ncare System cal Equipment naceutical	Publisher Recruiter Other	
Stand Out in the Crowd	Corporate Memb	er Packages		
If you are interested in Gol	d, Silver, Bronze or Associa	te Corporate Levels of ISMRM Membe	rship, please check here and you will be	
contacted, or contact Roberta K	ravitz at roberta@ismrm.o	rg		
Virtual Exhibition Booth	ո Space			
Virtual Booth Space: US	\$\$2,000			
(Nonprofit Rate) Virtual	Booth Space: US\$1,500			
Bank fee if paying by wi	re transfer: US\$25			
Total Amount Due US\$				

# Exhibitors that have already paid, and are due a refund, please select one of the following two options:

I would like my balance to be applied to exhibition space at the ISMRM 29th Annual Meeting & Exhibition in Vancouver, Canada, 15-20 May 2021

I would like a refund of my balance. (Refunds will be issued in the manner they were paid)

## **Payment Information**

Check or wire transfer payment is preferred (Payments in US\$ only - US\$25 bank fee for wire transfers)

Make checks payable to: International Society for Magnetic Resonance in Medicine or ISMRM (PO Box 45690 San Francisco, CA 94145-0690)

For wire payment insturctions contact Shan Teague at shan@ismrm.org

**Terms of Agreement:** Exhibitor agrees to abide by the 2020 Exhibitor Rules and Regulations published on the ISMRM web site, which are made a part of this contract by reference and fully incorporated herein. Cancellation of exhibit space must be made in writing on or before: Friday, 10 July 2020 for a full refund (minus a US\$100 administration fee) of monies paid. If space is cancelled after Friday, 10 July 2020, there will be no refund, and ISMRM will retain as liquidated damages all monies paid.

Please note that contracts received without full payment will not be processed until such time when full payment is received.

#### **Contract Due:**

10 July 2020 - Contracts submitted after this date will accepted on a limited basis

### **Payment Due:**

• 10 July 2020 - \$100 will be charged for payments made after this date

### **Cancellation & Refund:**

10 July 2020 - Cancellation of exhibit space must be made in writing on or before, 10 July 2020, for a full refund (minus US\$100 administration fee). If cancelled after, 10 July 2020, there will be no refund, and ISMRM & SMRT will retain as liquidated damages all monies paid.

The undersigned shall have the authority to act on behalf of the Exhibiting Company in all ne	gotiations:
SIGNATURE OF OFFICIAL REPRESENTATIVE	DATE

PLEASE EMAIL CONTRACT TO: shan@ismrm.org